SAMPLE

OFFICIAL SAMPLE BALLOT MUNICIPAL ELECTION CITY OF FLAGLER BEACH FLAGLER COUNTY, FLORIDA MARCH 8, 2011

SAMPLE

- TO VOTE, COMPLETELY FILL IN THE OVAL NEXT TO YOUR CHOICE.
- Use only the marking device provided or a blue or black pen.
- If you make a mistake, don't hesitate to ask for a new ballot. If you erase or make other marks, your vote may not count.

City Commissioner (Vote For No More Than Two)

- O Philip Busch
- Kim Carney
- Marshall D. Shupe

CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT 1

MAYORAL DUTIES.

Shall the Flagler Beach Charter be amended to require the Mayor to attend all City Commission meetings unless excused by the City Commissioners, and to clarify that the five days related to a Mayoral veto of City Commissioners' vote on a resolution or ordinance means five working days after adoption by the City Commissioners?

- YES FOR APPROVAL
- O NO FOR REJECTION

CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT 2

ELECTED OFFICIALS' FORFEITURE OF OFFICE.

Shall the Flagler Beach Charter be amended to require that an elected official forfeits office if (s)he enters a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to a felony, is convicted of a first degree misdemeanor arising out of official conduct or enters pleas of guilty or nolo contendere thereto, or violates any standard or code of ethical conduct and has been suspended from office by the Governor, unless subsequently reinstated as provided by law?

- YES FOR APPROVAL
- O NO FOR REJECTION

CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT 3

ELECTRONIC POSTING OF ORDINANCES.

Shall the Flagler Beach Charter be amended to require that all ordinances be posted electronically after final approval by the City Commissioners?

- YES FOR APPROVAL
- O NO FOR REJECTION

CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT 4

CLARIFICATION OF AMBIGUITIES; CONFORMITY WITH STATE LAW.

Shall Section 2.10 of the Charter be amended to correct ambiguities and to refer to State law when State law is required to be followed regarding enactments by ordinance or resolutions?

- YES FOR APPROVAL
- O NO FOR REJECTION

CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT 5

TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF BUDGET TO COMMISSION.

Shall the Flagler Beach Charter be amended to require the City Manager to submit to the Commission a budget and accompanying message no later than fifteen (15) days after receipt of the last Certification of Taxable Value from the Flagler County Property Appraiser, rather than submitting no later than ten days after receipt of same?

- O YES FOR APPROVAL
- O NO FOR REJECTION

CITY CHARTER AMENDMENT 6

CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION.

Shall the Flagler Beach Charter be amended to clarify that the Charter Review Commission shall convene every ten years, calculated from the time the Review Commission's most recent proposals were last sent to voters?

- O YES FOR APPROVAL
- O NO FOR REJECTION

REMEMBER TO VOTE!

VOTE IN PERSON ON ELECTION DAY, MARCH 8, 2011

Flagler Beach City Commission Rm.

105 S. 2nd St. • Flagler Beach, FL Polling hours: 7:00 a.m.—7:00 p.m.

VOTE BY MAIL:

To vote by mail, contact the Elections Office to receive an absentee ballot. Absentee request deadline: March 2, 2011 at 5:00 p.m. Absentee mail ballots must be received in the Elections Office no later than 7:00 p.m. on Election Day, March 8, 2011.

Flagler County Elections Office

1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg. 2, Ste. 101 P.O. Box 901 • Bunnell, FL 32110 Phone: (386) 313-4170

Online: www.FlaglerElections.com